

PROJECT: QUOTE 3: MAIN ST WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

QUOTE OPENING: FEBRUARY 20, 2014

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$220,000 - \$230,000

Integrity Excavating &
Construction Inc
30204 NE 103rd Ave
Battle Ground WA 98604
360-687-5061

Halme Excavating Inc
22514 NE 72nd Ave
Battle Ground WA 98604
360-687-7399

Nutter Corporation
7211-A NE 43rd Ave
Vancouver WA 98661
360-573-2000

CivilWorks NW Inc
PO Box 5698
Vancouver WA 98668
360-694-8849

3 Kings Environr
1311 SE grace A
Battle Ground W
360-666-5464

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1. MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10000.00	10000.00	20300.00	20300.00	22600.00	22600.00	20000.00	20000.00	25800.00
2. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4-INCH CL 5: PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE CALLED FOR ARE INCIDENTAL)	25.00	LF	30.00	750.00	40.00	1000.00	65.00	1625.00	57.00	1425.00	23.00
3. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6-INCH CL 5: PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE CALLED FOR ARE INCIDENTAL)	75.00	LF	30.00	2250.00	26.00	1950.00	65.00	4875.00	62.00	4650.00	23.00
4. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8-INCH CL 5: PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE CALLED FOR ARE INCIDENTAL)	995.00	LF	32.00	31840.00	28.00	27860.00	45.00	44775.00	42.00	41790.00	25.20
5. TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTIO (FOR WATER MAINS)	1095.00	LF	24.00	26280.00	15.00	16425.00	20.00	21900.00	15.00	16425.00	36.20
6. BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL INCL ANY REQR'D IMPORTED BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE (ALL REQUIRED)	155.00	CY	16.00	2480.00	8.00	1240.00	1.00	155.00	25.00	3875.00	25.00
7. CONTROL DENSITY FILL (ALL REQUIRED)	85.00	CY	110.00	9350.00	115.00	9775.00	130.00	11050.00	150.00	12750.00	105.00
8. CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (1-1/4-INCH MINUS, ALL REQUIRED)	90.00	CY	30.00	2700.00	55.00	4950.00	25.00	2250.00	30.00	2700.00	25.00
9. GRINDING AND PLANING	2060.00	SY	3.50	7210.00	3.50	7210.00	5.00	10300.00	4.00	8240.00	4.00
10. HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) CLASS 1/2" PG 64-22 (ALL REQUIRED)	450.00	TN	100.00	45000.00	92.00	41400.00	82.00	36900.00	110.00	49500.00	102.00
11. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (MIN BID \$1 PER LF)	1110.00	LF	1.00	1110.00	1.00	1110.00	1.00	1110.00	3.00	3330.00	1.00
12. GATE VALVE 4 IN. MJ X FLG	1.00	EA	480.00	480.00	570.00	570.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	535.00
13. GATE VALVE 6 IN. MJ	1.00	EA	630.00	630.00	725.00	725.00	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	700.00
14. GATE VALVE 8 IN. MJ	6.00	EA	820.00	4920.00	1100.00	6600.00	1000.00	6000.00	1100.00	6600.00	1150.00
15. TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY 16 X 8 IN.	1.00	EA	4100.00	4100.00	5000.00	5000.00	4000.00	4000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5200.00
16. CUT-IN CROSS 8 In. x 8 In. MJ	1.00	EA	420.00	420.00	2400.00	2400.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	1950.00
17. TEE 8 X 8 IN. MJ	1.00	EA	325.00	325.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	508.00
18. TEE 8 X 6 IN. MJ	3.00	EA	300.00	900.00	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	450.00	1350.00	420.00
19. TEE 8 X 6 IN. MJ X FLG	2.00	EA	235.00	470.00	260.00	520.00	285.00	570.00	425.00	850.00	430.00
20. TEE 8 X 4 IN. MJ X FLG	1.00	EA	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	280.00	280.00	400.00	400.00	430.00
21. REDUCER 8 X 6 IN.	1.00	EA	175.00	175.00	170.00	170.00	190.00	190.00	300.00	300.00	195.00
22. BEND 8 IN. MJ 45°	4.00	EA	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00	250.00	1000.00	230.00
23. BEND 6 IN. MJ 45°	4.00	EA	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	175.00	700.00	200.00	800.00	179.00
24. BEND 4 IN. MJ 45°	2.00	EA	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00	140.00	280.00	125.00	250.00	145.00
25. BEND 6 IN. MJ 90°	1.00	EA	100.00	100.00	180.00	180.00	180.00	180.00	250.00	250.00	190.00
26. CAP 4 IN. MJ	1.00	EA	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	90.00	90.00	100.00	100.00	190.00
27. PLUG 8 IN. MJ	1.00	EA	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	200.00
28. CONNECT TO EXSTG 6 IN. DIAM WATER MAIN	5.00	EA	475.00	2375.00	800.00	4000.00	1100.00	5500.00	1500.00	7500.00	1335.00
29. CONNECT TO EXSTG 8 IN. DIAM WATER MAIN	2.00	EA	525.00	1050.00	1100.00	2200.00	1400.00	2800.00	1500.00	3000.00	1226.00
30. WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 1 IN. INCL PVMT RESTORATION	2.00	EA	2200.00	4400.00	1300.00	2600.00	1400.00	2800.00	1500.00	3000.00	2700.00
31. WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 2 IN. INCL PVMT RESTORATION	2.00	EA	3600.00	7200.00	3500.00	7000.00	3600.00	7200.00	2500.00	5000.00	4000.00

32	WATER SVC TRANSFER - 1 IN. INCL PVMT RESTORATION	8.00 EA	400.00	3200.00	800.00	6400.00	800.00	6400.00	750.00	6000.00	2000.00
33	REMOVE EXISTING METER BOX	3.00 EA	50.00	150.00	250.00	750.00	160.00	480.00	75.00	225.00	20.00
34	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXSTG HYDRANT ASSY	2.00 EA	1000.00	2000.00	650.00	1300.00	160.00	320.00	1500.00	3000.00	670.00
35	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2.00 EA	3900.00	7800.00	4000.00	8000.00	3200.00	6400.00	4250.00	8500.00	3750.00
36	CUT & PLUG PIPE	9.00 EA	150.00	1350.00	350.00	3150.00	50.00	450.00	350.00	3150.00	400.00
37	THRUST BLOCK	8.00 EA	80.00	640.00	78.00	624.00	70.00	560.00	100.00	800.00	75.00
38	SANITARY MANHOLE LESS THAN 10 FT	1.00 EA	3900.00	3900.00	5500.00	5500.00	3200.00	3200.00	4500.00	4500.00	4250.00
39	8 IN. PVC SEWER PIPE	10.00 LF	10.00	100.00	50.00	500.00	150.00	1500.00	150.00	1500.00	42.00
40	TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTIO LESS THAN 10 FT DEPTH (FOR SEWER MAIN)	10.00 LF	60.00	600.00	100.00	1000.00	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	71.00
41	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	3.00 EA	1200.00	3600.00	500.00	1500.00	350.00	1050.00	1000.00	3000.00	655.00
42	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	3.00 EA	110.00	330.00	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	400.00
43	6 IN PVC SEWER PIPE LATERAL	15.00 LF	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00	100.00	1500.00	110.00
44	LATERAL CONNECTION TO MANHOLE	1.00 EA	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00	1500.00
45	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION	9.00 SY	70.00	630.00	50.00	450.00	200.00	1800.00	90.00	810.00	150.00
46	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	8.00 SY	125.00	1000.00	100.00	800.00	275.00	2200.00	100.00	800.00	160.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL EXCEPT SIGNS BELOW	1.00 LS	10000.00	10000.00	18600.00	18600.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00	4485.00
48	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	32.00 HR	15.00	480.00	10.00	320.00	10.00	320.00	10.00	320.00	12.50
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.00 EA	1500.00	1500.00	1900.00	1900.00	1999.98	1999.98	2000.00	2000.00	1365.00
50	PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT	1.00 LS	10000.00	10000.00	9850.00	9850.00	9000.00	9000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10330.00
51	ADJ MANHOLES, VALVE COVERS AND CLEAN-OUTS	5.00 EA	100.00	500.00	175.00	875.00	150.00	750.00	300.00	1500.00	200.00
52	SPILL PREVENETION, CONTROL, AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN (SPCC)	1.00 LS	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	250.00
53	TEMP EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (TES)	1.00 LS	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	250.00
54	EROSION CTRL MEASURES - INSTALL & MAINTAIN (ALL REQUIRED)	1.00 LS	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	4000.00
	SUBTOTAL			219780.00		234079.00		252359.98		269340.00	
	WA SALES TAX 8.4%			18461.52		19662.64		21198.24		22624.56	
	GRAND TOTAL			238241.52		253741.64		273558.22		291964.56	

I:\BIDTABS\QUOTES\2014\QUOTE 3: MAIN ST WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT.XLSX

mental Inc
ve Ste 101
A 98604

Tapani Inc
1904 SE 6th Pl
Battle Ground WA 98604
360-687-1148

Inland Company
12414 NE 99th St
Vancouver WA 98682
360-883-8866

McDonald Excavating Inc
2719 Main St
Washougal WA 98671
360-835-8794

AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25800.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	12637.00	12637.00
575.00	34.00	850.00	43.00	1075.00	42.00	1050.00
1725.00	22.00	1650.00	43.00	3225.00	31.00	2325.00
25074.00	33.00	32835.00	31.00	30845.00	40.00	39800.00
39639.00	34.75	38051.25	23.00	25185.00	18.40	20148.00
3875.00	12.00	1860.00	20.00	3100.00	30.00	4650.00
8925.00	115.00	9775.00	150.00	12750.00	150.00	12750.00
2250.00	30.00	2700.00	33.00	2970.00	30.00	2700.00
8240.00	7.50	15450.00	5.34	11000.40	4.60	9476.00
45900.00	105.00	47250.00	130.00	58500.00	115.00	51750.00
1110.00	1.00	1110.00	1.00	1110.00	1.00	1110.00
535.00	650.00	650.00	571.00	571.00	500.00	500.00
700.00	800.00	800.00	768.00	768.00	670.00	670.00
6900.00	1050.00	6300.00	1134.00	6804.00	1000.00	6000.00
5200.00	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4530.00	4530.00
1950.00	1050.00	1050.00	4800.00	4800.00	440.00	440.00
508.00	500.00	500.00	378.00	378.00	365.00	365.00
1260.00	450.00	1350.00	320.00	960.00	315.00	945.00
860.00	450.00	900.00	296.00	592.00	290.00	580.00
430.00	450.00	450.00	290.00	290.00	280.00	280.00
195.00	350.00	350.00	178.00	178.00	175.00	175.00
920.00	450.00	1800.00	225.00	900.00	220.00	880.00
716.00	350.00	1400.00	158.63	634.52	155.00	620.00
290.00	300.00	600.00	116.00	232.00	115.00	230.00
190.00	350.00	350.00	175.00	175.00	170.00	170.00
190.00	250.00	250.00	120.00	120.00	55.00	55.00
200.00	280.00	280.00	120.00	120.00	78.00	78.00
6675.00	2000.00	10000.00	185.35	926.75	825.00	4125.00
2452.00	3300.00	6600.00	2000.00	4000.00	860.00	1720.00
5400.00	1500.00	3000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2550.00	5100.00
8000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3100.00	6200.00	4520.00	9040.00

16000.00	800.00	6400.00	600.00	4800.00	790.00	6320.00
60.00	200.00	600.00	400.00	1200.00	170.00	510.00
1340.00	350.00	700.00	800.00	1600.00	500.00	1000.00
7500.00	3700.00	7400.00	4400.00	8800.00	3555.00	7110.00
3600.00	300.00	2700.00	800.00	7200.00	170.00	1530.00
600.00	150.00	1200.00	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00
4250.00	3500.00	3500.00	3900.00	3900.00	4585.00	4585.00
420.00	16.00	160.00	100.00	1000.00	7.00	70.00
710.00	135.00	1350.00	200.00	2000.00	91.00	910.00
1965.00	400.00	1200.00	1500.00	4500.00	300.00	900.00
1200.00	300.00	900.00	1000.00	3000.00	110.00	330.00
1650.00	48.00	720.00	150.00	2250.00	100.00	1500.00
1500.00	350.00	350.00	800.00	800.00	355.00	355.00
1350.00	160.00	1440.00	63.00	567.00	365.00	3285.00
1280.00	160.00	1280.00	64.00	512.00	390.00	3120.00
4485.00	7000.00	7000.00	16000.00	16000.00	30295.00	30295.00
400.00	65.00	2080.00	10.00	320.00	10.00	320.00
1365.00	2000.00	2000.00	1300.00	1300.00	1875.00	1875.00
10330.00	6500.00	6500.00	3000.00	3000.00	11575.00	11575.00
1000.00	300.00	1500.00	300.00	1500.00	60.00	300.00
250.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00
250.00	350.00	350.00	1200.00	1200.00	160.00	160.00
4000.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4430.00	4430.00
272189.00		272841.25		275258.67		276659.00
22863.88		22918.67		23121.73		23239.36
295052.88		295759.92		298380.40		299898.36